		Loc (Planni Act	lin County Counci al Government ng & Development) a 1963 to 1993 Register (Part 1		Plan Register No. S97A/0451
1.	Location .		o former Loreto M nd The Drive, Sto		
2.	Development	Access road fro	m The Drive, Stor	lepark Abbey,	Rathfarnham.
з.	Date of Application	11/07/97	na n		r Particulars ed (b) Received
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 05/08/97 2.	1. 21/08/97 2.
4.	Submitted by		F O'Connor & As itects & Planning	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, lla Greenmount
5.	Applicant	Address:	N O'Grady Limited	R	athfarnham, Dublin

1000

80 0 A

्र

1

6

6.	Decision	O.C.M. NO. 2069 Date 17/10/97	Effect RP REFUSE PERMISSION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. NO. Date	Effect RP REFUSE PERMISSION
9.	Appeal Lodged		×
9.	Appeal Decision		
10.	Material Contra	vention	
11.	Enforcement 0	Compensation Ø	Purchase Notice 0
12.	Revocation or A	mendment	
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
14.	Registrar	en enternere Date	Receipt No.
	7. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	 Grant Appeal Lodged Appeal Decision Material Contra Material Contra Enforcement 0 Revocation or A Revocation or A E.I.S. Requested According to the second seco	Date 17/10/97 7. Grant O.C.M. No. Date 8. Appeal Lodged Date 9. Appeal Decision Image: Compensation 0 10. Material Contravention Compensation 0 11. Enforcement 0 Compensation 0 12. Revocation or Amendment E.I.S. Received 13. E.I.S. Requested E.I.S. Received

ķ

8 <u>1</u> 2

-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Bosca 4122,

vi ^z •

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO REFUSE PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

ે ફરે આ સર્ગ અન્યું ટ્રેન્ટનાર્ગ વર્ષ્ટ છે. પૂંચ તેવું તેવું પર ચ્યું વર્ષે કૃષ્ણાઈથી સંગર્શનું દું વ્યવસાય રંગ વ

e	Decision Order Number 2069		
		ນ ການເຊິ່ງ ການເຊີ່ວ ການ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການເຊີ່າ ການ ການເຊີ່ງ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການເຊີ່ງ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ	" ,= =
	Register Reference S97A/0451	Date 11th July 1997	

Applicant

M & N O'Grady Limited,

Development Access road from The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham.

Location Site adjacent to former Loreto Nutgrove National School, Loreto Avenue and The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.

Floor Area

Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received 05/08/97 /21/08/97

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a decision to REFUSE PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

for the (3) Reasons on the attached Numbered Pages.

Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council

for senior administrative officer

John F O'Connor & Associates, Architects & Planning Consultants, 11a Greenmount House, Harolds Cross Road, Dublin 6W.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104 ____REG_REF.____S97**A**/0451___

Reasons

າຂະ ທີ່ມະລຸ ກ‱ດ້ ເສຍ ຂີ່ມີ ທີ່ມະລຸ ກ‱ດ້ ທະຍຸ ຂີ່ ສີ່ໜ້າມີໃຫ້ ຳ

The proposed development would contravene materially conditions nos. 1, 13 and 14 of a grant of permission for development under register reference \$94A/0145 which included the subject site as part of open space in the development. The proposed development is not consistent with the proper planning and development of the area.

2 The proposed development detracts from the designated amenity area for residents in the vicinity and would seriously injure the amenities and depreciate the value of

property in the vicinity.

3

Ľ

The proposed development by virtue of the additional traffic and precedence for additional traffic and its relationship with open space would detract from the amenities of the area and would be prejudicial to public safety by reason of a traffic hazard.

Page 2 of 2

		(P1	Dublin County Counci Local Government anning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Ining Register (Part 1		lan Register No. S97A/0451
1.	Location	Site adjace Loreto Aven Dublin 14.	ent to former Loreto N nue and The Drive, Sto	utgrove Nation nepark Abbey,	al School, Rathfarnham,
2	Development	Access road	l from The Drive, Ston	epark Abbey, R	athfarnham.
З.	Date of Application	11/07/97		Date Further (a) Requested	Particulars (b) Received
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 05/08/97 2.	1. 21/08/97 2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: Address: House,	John F O'Connor & Ass Architects & Planning		11a Greenmount
5	Applicant	Name: Address:	M & N O'Grady Limited 23 The Avenue, Stones 14.		hfarnham, Dublin

б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 2069 Date 17/10/97	Effect RP REFUSE PERMISSION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. NO. Date	Effect RP REFUSE PERMISSION
) 8.	Appeal Lodged	14/11/97	Written Representations
9.	Appeal Decision	23/03/98	Refuse Permission
10.	Material Contra	vention	
11.	Enforcement 0	Compensation 0	Purchase Notice 0
12.	Revocation or A	mendment	
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
14.	Registrar	Date	Receipt No.

ð.

П

es S

11 10

AN BORD PLEANÁLA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

County South Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: \$97A/0451

APPEAL by M. and N. O'Grady Limited care of John F. O'Connor and Associates of 11a Greenmount House, Harold's Cross, Dublin against the decision made on the 17th day of October, 1997 by the Council of the County of South Dublin to refuse permission for development comprising an access road from The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham to proposed infill development of six number four bedroom townhouses on lands adjacent to the former Loreto Nutgrove National School, Loreto Avenue, and The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham with access via The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1993, permission is hereby refused for the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The development would contravene materially condition number 1 attached to the existing permission for the development to which

planning register reference number S94A/0145 relates.

The proposed development of an access road intended to service a housing development through an area proposed for development as public open space in the development authorised under planning register reference number S94A/0145 would seriously detract from the visual amenity of that open space and would seriously interfere with and diminish its utility as a recreational area through its disruption of the continuity of the open space. It would, thereby, seriously injure the amenities of property in the vicinity and be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

Member of An Bord Pleanada duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this (Sal day of Hackh

1998.

PL 06S.104675

1...

2.

An Bord Pleanála

Page 1 of 1



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

ate of order 05/08/97	Order Number 1562
ate 11th July 1997	Register Reference S97A/0451
ate 11th July 1997	Register Reference S97A/0451

Applicant M & N O'Grady Limited,

Development Access road from The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham.

Location Site adjacent to former Loreto Nutgrove National School, Loreto Avenue and The Drive, Stonepark Abbey, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Dear Sir/Madam,

, X

е - 8

č e

1

۰,

×

ji și

×₿

An inspection carried out on 25/7/97 has shown that the notice erected in respect of your planning application does not comply with the requirements of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Regulations, 1994 as the site notice erected behind the 8' wall is not legible from the public road, Before this application can be considered, you must erect a new notice on the site or structure, and submit the following to this Department.

- (a) two copies of the text of the notice
- (b) two plans showing the position of the notice on the land or structure
- (c) a statement of the date on which the notice is erected

The notice must be maintained in position for at least one month and must fulfill the following conditions:-

1. Must be durable material

2. Must be securely erected in a conspicuous position easily visible and legible by persons using the public road

3. Must be headed "Application to Planning Authority".

4. Must state: John F O'Connor & Associates, Architects & Planning Consultants, 11a Greenmount House, Harolds Cross Road, Dublin 6W.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght,

Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Applicant's name (a)

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104

- whether application is for Permission, Outline Permission, or (b) Approval.
- nature and extent of development including number of (C) dwellings (if any)
- that the application may be inspected at the Planning (d) Department, South Dublin County Council, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

No further consideration will be given to this application until you comply with these requirements.

Yours faithfully,

05/08/97

for Senior Administrative Officer.

Page 2 of 2